

## **CHANGE ORDER**

CONTRACT:	Water Main Replacement, Phase 4	CHANGE ORDER NO:	1	
CONTRACTOR:	Andrew Sitework, LLC	BID NO:	ITB 3044-16	
	2511 Palm Avenue	PROJECT NO:		
	Fort Myers, Florida 33916	CONTRACT DATE:	January 10, 2017	
TIME CHANGE	EXTRA WORK	CREDIT C	THER	
The CONTRACTOR is hereby authorized and directed to make the following changes and modifications to the aforesaid Contract in accordance with all requirements applicable thereto.				
DESCRIPTION OF	CHANGE:	COST IMPACT	DAYS	
<ol> <li>Furnish and install approximately 1,150 LF of 6" PVC via open cut and directional drill methods along Serata Street; connect new and existing water services to new line and all restoration within the right-of-way.</li> </ol>				
The original Contract Sum (TOTAL BID PRICE) was       \$ 1,711,490.00         Net change by previous Change Orders       \$ 0         The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was       \$ 1,711,490.00				
The Contract Sum will beincreased by this Change Order				
The new Contract S	Sum including this Change Order will be	\$ <u>1</u>	,840,612.42	
The Final Completion Milestone prior to this Change Order was <u>360</u> calendar days.  The time for the Final Completion Milestone for the entire project, inclusive of this change order, will be extended by <u>30 -</u> calendar days.				

The Final Completion Milestone as of this Change Order is therefore February 24, 2018.

Excepting those terms and provisions conflicting with this Change Order which are hereby changed to conform hereto, the aforesaid Contract as amended by all previous change orders hereto is otherwise reaffirmed in its entirety.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Change Order No.1 to \_\_City of Venice Water Main Replacement Program, Phase 4, PO 041602, has been executed by the parties hereto or their duly authorized representatives.

ATTEST: Lori Stelzer, City Clerk	CITY OF VENICE:
BY:	BY:
	Date of Approval
ATTEST:	ANDREW SITEWORK, LLC:
Witness	BY: Authorized Signature (SEAL)
	TITLE: Admin. Controller DATE: 41017
(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CO	ONTRACTOR, IF A CORPORATION)
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF LEE )	
execution of such instrument as such an officer aforesai corporation, pursuant to the powers conferred upon said	oration, and who severally and duly acknowledged the d, for and on behalf of and as the act and deed of said
Control of the Contro	oresaid.  ature of Notary Public – State of Florida)  , Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)
Personally known or produced identification	
Type of identification produced	KAITLYN BAKER (NOTARY'S SEAL)  Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # FF 210602  My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2019  Bonded through National Notary Asset